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2018 Graduate occupation list (Western Australia)

ANZSCO code Occupation List Eligible Visas | PhD and Bachelor and Status
Masters higher degree
graduates graduates

190 489
visa™ | visa**

221111 Accountant (General) Y Y Y Y Available
233911 Aeronautical Y Y Y Y Available
Engineer
231111 Aeroplane Pilot Y Y Y Available
234111 Agricultural Y Y Y Y Available
Consultant
234112 Agricultural Scientist Y Y Y Y Available
411111 Ambulance Officer Y Y Y Y Available
253211 Anaesthetist Y Y Y Y Available
232111 Architect Y Y Y Y Available
252711 Audiologist Y Y Y Y Available
271111 Barrister Y Y Y Y Available
253312 Cardiologist Y Y Y Y Available
253512 Cardiothoracic Y Y Y Y Available
Surgeon
272111 Careers Counsellor Y Y Y Y Available
233111 Chemical Engineer Y Y Y Y Available
233211 Civil Engineer Y Y Y Y Available
253313 Clinical Y Y Y Y Available

Haematologist

272311 Clinical Psychologist Y Y Y Y Available
252311 Dental Specialist Y Y Y Y Available
252312 Dentist Y Y Y Y Available

253911 Dermatologist Y Y Y Y Available
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261312 Developer
Programmer

253917 Diagnostic and

241111

233311

233411

253912

253315

233915

251311

132211

222311

222312

253316

253111

234411

233212

251511

141311

262112

233511

251512

411112

Information taken from WA migration. This document does not constitute legal advice and may not be up to date.

Interventional
Radiologist

Early Childhood (Pre-
primary School)
Teacher

Electrical Engineer

Electronics Engineer

Emergency Medicine
Specialist

Endocrinologist

Environmental
Engineer

Environmental
Health Officer

Finance Manager

Financial Investment
Adviser

Financial Investment
Manager

Gastroenterologist
General Practitioner
Geologist

Geotechnical
Engineer

Hospital Pharmacist

Hotel or Motel
Manager

ICT Security
Specialist

Industrial Engineer
Industrial Pharmacist
Intensive Care

Ambulance
Paramedic

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available
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253317

233112

233512

251211

234611

253314

253999

241311

254111

233916

253318

253513

254211

254411

253913

251312

252411

253914

253514

252112

253515

253321

253915

252511

Information taken from WA migration. This document does not constitute legal advice and may not be up to date.
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Intensive Care
Specialist

Materials Engineer
Mechanical Engineer

Medical Diagnostic
Radiographer

Medical Laboratory
Scientist

Medical Oncologist

Medical Practitioners
nec

Middle School
Teacher

Midwife

Naval Architect
Neurologist
Neurosurgeon
Nurse Educator
Nurse Practitioner

Obstetrician and
Gynaecologist

Occupational Health
and Safety Adviser

Occupational
Therapist

Ophthalmologist
Orthopaedic Surgeon
Osteopath
Otorhinolaryngologis
t

Paediatrician
Pathologist

Physiotherapist

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available
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253517

252611

241213

233513

253411

272399

233213

253918

254412

254413

254414

254415

254416

254417

254421

254418

254422

254423

254424

254499

Information taken from WA migration. This document does not constitute legal advice and may not be up to date.
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Plastic and
Reconstructive
Surgeon

Podiatrist

Primary School
Teacher

Production or Plant
Engineer

Psychiatrist
Psychologists nec
Quantity Surveyor
Radiation Oncologist

Registered Nurse
(Aged Care)

Registered Nurse
(Child and Family
Health)

Registered Nurse
(Community Health)

Registered Nurse
(Critical Care and
Emergency)

Registered Nurse
(Developmental
Disability)

Registered Nurse
(Disability and
Rehabilitation)

Registered Nurse
(Medical Practice)

Registered Nurse
(Medical)

Registered Nurse
(Mental Health)

Registered Nurse
(Perioperative)

Registered Nurse
(Surgical)

Registered Nurses
nec

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available
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272114

253322

132511

253112

253323

241411

272511

261313

271311

241511

253311

253399

252712

233214

253511

232212

241512

241513

263311

263312

253324

233215

232611

Information taken from WA migration. This document does not constitute legal advice and may not be up to date.
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Rehabilitation Couns
ellor

Renal Medicine
Specialist

Research and
Development

Manager

Resident Medical
Officer

Rheumatologist

Secondary School
Teacher

Social Worker
Software Engineer
Solicitor

Special Needs
Teacher

Specialist Physician
(General Medicine)

Specialist Physicians
nec

Speech Pathologist
Structural Engineer
Surgeon (General)
Surveyor

Teacher of the
Hearing Impaired

Teacher of the Sight
Impaired

Telecommunications
Engineer

Telecommunications
Network Engineer

Thoracic Medicine
Specialist

Transport Engineer

Urban and Regional
Planner

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available
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253518 Urologist

253521 Vascular Surgeon

234711 Veterinarian

141999 Accommodation and
Hospitality Managers
nec

224111 Actuary

252211 Acupuncturist

225111 Advertising Specialist

261311 Analyst Programmer

249211 Art Teacher (Private
Tuition)

212111 Artistic Director

212212 Book or Script Editor

141211 Caravan Park and
Camping Ground
Manager

232213 Cartographer

252111 Chiropractor

222111 Commodities Trader

221211 Company Secretary

252299 Complementary
Health Therapists
nec

234311 Conservation Officer

212411 Copywriter

132111 Corporate Services
Manager

272199 Counsellors nec

249212 Dance Teacher
(Private Tuition)

211112 Dancer or
Choreographer

262111 Database

Information taken from WA migration. This document does not constitute legal advice and may not be up to date.

Administrator

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available
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251111 Dietitian
212312 Director (Film,

249111

272312

233914

221213

272113

212314

222112

222199

222299

222211

224212

232411

224213

251911

223111

225211

261111

225212

263211

225213

263212

Information taken from WA migration. This document does not constitute legal advice and may not be up to date.

Television, Radio or
Stage)

Education Adviser

Educational
Psychologist

Engineering
Technologist

External Auditor

Family and Marriage
Counsellor

Film and Video Editor
Finance Broker

Financial Brokers nec
Financial Dealers nec

Financial Market
Dealer

Gallery or Museum
Curator

Graphic Designer

Health Information
Manager

Health Promotion
Officer

Human Resource
Adviser

ICT Account Manager
ICT Business Analyst
ICT Business
Development

Manager

ICT Quality
Assurance Engineer

ICT Sales
Representative

ICT Support Engineer

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available
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263213 ICT Systems Test
Engineer

224999 Information and

232511

221214

212499

271299

139913

224511

232112

224912

224611

221112

224711

225112

225113

224112

211212

211299

249214

252213

212412

272313

224914

234914

Information taken from WA migration. This document does not constitute legal advice and may not be up to date.

Organisation
Professionals nec

Interior Designer
Internal Auditor

Journalists and
Other Writers nec

Judicial and Other
Legal Professionals
nec

Laboratory Manager
Land Economist
Landscape Architect
Liaison Officer

Librarian

Management
Accountant

Management
Consultant

Market Research
Analyst

Marketing Specialist
Mathematician
Music Director

Music Professionals
nec

Music Teacher
(Private Tuition)

Naturopath

Newspaper or
Periodical Editor

Organisational
Psychologist

Patents Examiner

Physicist

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available
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224412 Policy Analyst
132411 Policy and Planning
Manager
212413 Print Journalist
249299 Private Tutors and
Teachers nec
212315 Program Director
(Television or Radio)
272314 Psychotherapist
131114 Public Relations
Manager
224214 Records Manager
223112 Recruitment
Consultant
251513 Retail Pharmacist
272499 Social Professionals
nec
261314 Software Tester
241599 Special Education
Teachers nec
212316 Stage Manager
222213 Stockbroking Dealer
272115 Student Counsellor
262113 Systems
Administrator
261112 Systems Analyst
221113 Taxation Accountant
249311 Teacher of English to
Speakers of Other
Languages
212317 Technical Director
225499 Technical Sales
Representatives nec
212415 Technical Writer
212416 Television Journalist

Information taken from WA migration. This document does not constitute legal advice and may not be up to date.

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available

Available
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252214 Traditional Chinese Y Y Y Available
Medicine Practitioner

224512 Valuer Y Y Y Available
212318 Video Producer Y Y Y Available
261212 Web Developer Y Y Y Available
234213 Wine Maker Y Y Available

Australian and New Zealand Classification of Occupations (ANZSCO)

**190 Visa = Skilled Nominated visa (subclass 190)
**489 Visa = Skilled Regional (Provisional) visa (subclass 489)

A The Department of Home Affairs allows only Medical Physicists to be eligible for the Skilled Nominated
visa (subclass 190) and Skilled Regional (Provisional) visa (subclass 489) (State nominated).

Occupations may have the following status.

e Available: occupation is available for nomination

e  Restricted: occupation is under review and invitations to apply for State nomination will be limited
pending the outcome of the review

e  Closed: occupation is closed for invitations

The occupations identified on the occupation lists do not relate to any specific job vacancies, nor represent
any guarantee of a job, but rather identify occupations that are considered a priority for the State. It is
recommended that you research employment opportunities in Western Australia (in your occupation)
before making the decision to migrate.

Notes on using the occupation lists

Applicants who have a nominated occupation identified on the Western Australian skilled migration
occupation list (WASMOL) or Graduate occupation list (GOL) may be eligible for Western Australian State
nomination using one of the following visa subclasses:

e  Skilled Nominated visa (subclass 190); or
e  Skilled Regional (Provisional) visa (subclass 489).

The WASMOL is available to applicants who intend to use the general stream. The GOL is available for
applicants who intend to use the graduate stream.

State nomination applicants will have to compete with all potential employees in the Western Australian
labour market to secure any available or advertised position.

For occupations which require licensing or registration before being permitted to work in Western
Australia, a positive skills assessment and State nomination do not guarantee you will meet the licensing
or registration requirements of the relevant licensing or registration authority. Those considering applying
for Western Australian nomination are advised to check with the appropriate licensing or registration
authority to verify their suitability for licensing or registration.

To determine your eligibility to apply, contact Estrin Saul Lawyers at info@estrinsaul.com.au.

Information taken from WA migration. This document does not constitute legal advice and may not be up to date.
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Estrin Saul Lawyers is Western Australia’s largest immigration law firm.
We are modern and dynamic experts in our field and pride ourselves on clear,
concise and competent solutions for your desired immigration outcomes.

With 20+ years’ experience in Australian immigration law, we are well
placed to provide you with expert, yet practical immigration advice.

Expert guidance = No matter how complex, our team
will guide you with confidence and find the best
solution for your situation.

Direct contact - We pride ourselves on being
responsive, proactive and available to you directly for
advice and strategic guidance.

Lawyers and Registered Migration Agents - With the
team at Estrin Saul Lawyers, you are in safe hands
knowing that we are not only Registered Migration
Agents but also lawyers admitted to the Supreme
Courts of several states.

Highly experienced professionals - Our lawyers

have worked for the Department of Immigration, the
Australian Embassy in Berlin and a global immigration
firm. With 20+ years experience in immigration law, the
team at Estrin Saul Lawyers has in-depth knowledge
of government processes and will guide you with
confidence.

« Competitive = Our rates are highly competitive,

especially among law firms.

Level 1, 938 Hay St, Perth WA 6000

<o

Law Council

OF AUSTRALIA

+61 (0) 8 9485 0650

+61 (0) 8 9463 6464

Dr Jan Gothard Alice Graziotti
Registered Migration Agent  Lawyer

Daniel Estrin Reuben Saul
Partner Partner

Ali Khan

Edwina King Sarah Frankel

Claire Faulkner
Lawyer Registered Migration Agent  Registered Migration Agent ~ Migration Assistant

Mer y

Legal Receptionist

Kenyon Lee
Migration Assistant

Testimonials:

Chris C. — corporate client

Monica — private client.

‘At Estrin Saul Lawyers, we will personally be involved
at every step of your immigration process.”

info@estrinsaul.com.au




e Department of Immigration

and Border Protection

Consumer Guide

Registered migration agents are skilled people who must meet professional standards, follow the
Code of Conduct and maintain up-to-date knowledge of migration law and procedure.

Your agent must be registered with the Office of the Migration Agents Registration Authority
(OMARA), which ensures that only suitable persons are registered to provide immigration
assistance. To check if a person is registered, visit OMARA’s website: www.mara.gov.au.

Migration Agents and the
Code of Conduct

The Code of Conduct ensures that your
registered migration agent will:

be honest with you about your chances of
securing a visa;

keep you informed about the progress of
your application and any changes that may
affect it;

be contactable during business hours and
tell you if they change their contact details;
act within the law, your best interests and
protect your privacy;

declare any interest they have that may
affect your application and not act for you if
there is a conflict;

provide you with a written statement —
before starting work — of the services to be
provided, the estimated fees and other
costs;

charge a reasonable fee and, if you pay in
advance, keep this in a separate bank
account;

provide you with an invoice listing the actual
services completed and the amount
payable;

provide timely and correct advice and tell
you in writing about the result of your
application as soon as possible.

Complaints

If you experience a problem with your
registered migration agent you should try and
resolve it with them. For help, contact OMARA.

Making a complaint to OMARA will not affect
your visa application.

Office of the Migration Agents
Registration Authority (OMARA)

Under Australian law, OMARA:

e assesses and decides applications for
registration as a migration agent;

e approves continuing professional
development activities for agents;

e monitors the conduct of registered
migration agents; and

e investigates complaints against registered
migration agents and will discipline them
when appropriate.

OMARA cannot help you with your visa
application or sponsorship, or order a refund
of your fees from your registered migration
agent.

More information can be found at
WWWw.mara.gov.au:

e Code of Conduct

e Tips for using a registered migration agent
o Average agent fees

Check if a person is registered at
www.mara.gov.au:

Search for an agent

a Search map >
o)

Location

eg. country, state, city. town, suburb, postcode

Agent

eg. agent's family name or MARN

Search

Office of the Migration Agents Registration Authority www.mara.gov.au or 1300 226 272




