







- Level 1 A 10/938 Hay Street Perth 6000 WA
- +61 (0) 8 9485 0650 1
- +61 (0) 8 9463 6464 F
- info@estrinsaul.com.au E
- www.estrinsaul.com.au w

## 2018 Graduate occupation list (Western Australia)

ANZSCO code	Occupation List	Eligi	ble Visas	PhD and Masters graduates	Bachelor and higher degree graduates	Status
		190 visa**	489 visa**			
221111	Accountant (General)	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
233911	Aeronautical Engineer	Υ	Υ	Y	Υ	Available
231111	Aeroplane Pilot		Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
234111	Agricultural Consultant	Υ	Υ	Y	Υ	Available
234112	Agricultural Scientist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
411111	Ambulance Officer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253211	Anaesthetist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
232111	Architect	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
252711	Audiologist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
271111	Barrister	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253312	Cardiologist	Υ	Υ	Y	Υ	Available
253512	Cardiothoracic Surgeon	Y	Y	Y	Υ	Available
272111	Careers Counsellor	Υ	Υ	Y	Υ	Available
233111	Chemical Engineer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
233211	Civil Engineer	Υ	Υ	Y	Υ	Available
253313	Clinical Haematologist	Y	Y	Y	Υ	Available
272311	Clinical Psychologist	Υ	Υ	Y	Υ	Available
252311	Dental Specialist	Υ	Υ	Y	Υ	Available
252312	Dentist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253911	Dermatologist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available



261312	Developer Programmer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253917	Diagnostic and Interventional Radiologist	Υ	Υ	Y	Y	Available
241111	Early Childhood (Pre- primary School) Teacher	Υ	Υ	Y	Y	Available
233311	Electrical Engineer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
233411	Electronics Engineer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253912	Emergency Medicine Specialist	Υ	Y	Y	Y	Available
253315	Endocrinologist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Y	Available
233915	Environmental Engineer	Υ	Y	Y	Y	Available
251311	Environmental Health Officer		Y	Y	Y	Available
132211	Finance Manager	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
222311	Financial Investment Adviser	Υ	Y	Y	Y	Available
222312	Financial Investment Manager	Υ	Y	Y	Y	Available
253316	Gastroenterologist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253111	General Practitioner	Υ	Υ	Υ	Y	Available
234411	Geologist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
233212	Geotechnical Engineer	Υ	Y	Y	Y	Available
251511	Hospital Pharmacist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
141311	Hotel or Motel Manager	Υ	Y	Y	Y	Available
262112	ICT Security Specialist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
233511	Industrial Engineer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
251512	Industrial Pharmacist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
411112	Intensive Care Ambulance Paramedic	Υ	Y	Y	Y	Available



253317	Intensive Care Specialist	Υ	Υ	Y	Y	Available
233112	Materials Engineer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
233512	Mechanical Engineer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
251211	Medical Diagnostic Radiographer	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
234611	Medical Laboratory Scientist	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
253314	Medical Oncologist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253999	Medical Practitioners nec	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
241311	Middle School Teacher	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
254111	Midwife	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
233916	Naval Architect	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253318	Neurologist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253513	Neurosurgeon	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
254211	Nurse Educator	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
254411	Nurse Practitioner	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253913	Obstetrician and Gynaecologist	Υ	Y	Υ	Υ	Available
251312	Occupational Health and Safety Adviser	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
252411	Occupational Therapist	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
253914	Ophthalmologist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253514	Orthopaedic Surgeon	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
252112	Osteopath	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253515	Otorhinolaryngologis t	Υ	Υ	Y	Y	Available
253321	Paediatrician	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253915	Pathologist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
252511	Physiotherapist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Y	Available



253517	Plastic and Reconstructive Surgeon	Y	Υ	Y	Y	Available
252611	Podiatrist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
241213	Primary School Teacher	Y	Y	Y	Υ	Available
233513	Production or Plant Engineer	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
253411	Psychiatrist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
272399	Psychologists nec	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
233213	Quantity Surveyor	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253918	Radiation Oncologist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
254412	Registered Nurse (Aged Care)	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
254413	Registered Nurse (Child and Family Health)	Y	Υ	Y	Y	Available
254414	Registered Nurse (Community Health)	Υ	Y	Y	Y	Available
254415	Registered Nurse (Critical Care and Emergency)	Y	Υ	Y	Y	Available
254416	Registered Nurse (Developmental Disability)	Y	Υ	Y	Y	Available
254417	Registered Nurse (Disability and Rehabilitation)	Y	Υ	Y	Y	Available
254421	Registered Nurse (Medical Practice)	Υ	Y	Y	Y	Available
254418	Registered Nurse (Medical)	Y	Y	Y	Υ	Available
254422	Registered Nurse (Mental Health)	Y	Y	Υ	Υ	Available
254423	Registered Nurse (Perioperative)	Y	Y	Y	Υ	Available
254424	Registered Nurse (Surgical)	Y	Y	Υ	Υ	Available
254499	Registered Nurses	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
					<u> </u>	



272114	Rehabilitation Couns ellor	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
253322	Renal Medicine Specialist	Υ	Υ	Y	Y	Available
132511	Research and Development Manager	Y	Υ	Y	Y	Available
253112	Resident Medical Officer	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
253323	Rheumatologist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
241411	Secondary School Teacher	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
272511	Social Worker	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
261313	Software Engineer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Y	Available
271311	Solicitor	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
241511	Special Needs Teacher	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253311	Specialist Physician (General Medicine)	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
253399	Specialist Physicians nec	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
252712	Speech Pathologist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
233214	Structural Engineer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253511	Surgeon (General)	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
232212	Surveyor	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
241512	Teacher of the Hearing Impaired	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
241513	Teacher of the Sight Impaired	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
263311	Telecommunications Engineer	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
263312	Telecommunications Network Engineer	Υ	Υ	Y	Y	Available
253324	Thoracic Medicine Specialist	Υ	Y	Y	Υ	Available
233215	Transport Engineer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
232611	Urban and Regional Planner	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available



253518	Urologist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
253521	Vascular Surgeon	Υ	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
234711	Veterinarian	Υ	Y	Y	Y	Available
141999	Accommodation and Hospitality Managers nec	Υ	Y	Y		Available
224111	Actuary	Υ	Υ	Υ		Available
252211	Acupuncturist	Υ	Υ	Υ		Available
225111	Advertising Specialist	Υ	Υ	Υ		Available
261311	Analyst Programmer	Υ	Υ	Υ		Available
249211	Art Teacher (Private Tuition)	Υ	Y	Y		Available
212111	Artistic Director	Υ	Υ	Υ		Available
212212	Book or Script Editor	Υ	Υ	Υ		Available
141211	Caravan Park and Camping Ground Manager		Υ	Y		Available
232213	Cartographer	Υ	Υ	Υ		Available
252111	Chiropractor	Υ	Υ	Υ		Available
222111	Commodities Trader	Υ	Υ	Υ		Available
221211	Company Secretary	Υ	Υ	Υ		Available
252299	Complementary Health Therapists nec	Υ	Y	Y		Available
234311	Conservation Officer		Υ	Υ		Available
212411	Copywriter	Υ	Υ	Υ		Available
132111	Corporate Services Manager	Υ	Y	Y		Available
272199	Counsellors nec	Υ	Υ	Υ		Available
249212	Dance Teacher (Private Tuition)	Υ	Y	Υ		Available
211112	Dancer or Choreographer	Υ	Y	Υ		Available
262111	Database Administrator	Υ	Υ	Υ		Available



251111	Dietitian	Υ	Υ	Y	Available
212312	Director (Film, Television, Radio or Stage)	Υ	Υ	Y	Available
249111	Education Adviser	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
272312	Educational Psychologist	Υ	Υ	Y	Available
233914	Engineering Technologist	Υ	Y	Y	Available
221213	External Auditor	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
272113	Family and Marriage Counsellor	Υ	Y	Y	Available
212314	Film and Video Editor	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
222112	Finance Broker	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
222199	Financial Brokers nec	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
222299	Financial Dealers nec	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
222211	Financial Market Dealer	Υ	Υ	Y	Available
224212	Gallery or Museum Curator	Υ	Y	Y	Available
232411	Graphic Designer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
224213	Health Information Manager	Υ	Υ	Y	Available
251911	Health Promotion Officer	Υ	Y	Y	Available
223111	Human Resource Adviser		Y	Y	Available
225211	ICT Account Manager	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
261111	ICT Business Analyst	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
225212	ICT Business Development Manager	Υ	Υ	Y	Available
263211	ICT Quality Assurance Engineer	Υ	Y	Y	Available
225213	ICT Sales Representative	Υ	Y	Υ	Available
263212	ICT Support Engineer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available



263213	ICT Systems Test Engineer	Y	Y	Y	Available
224999	Information and Organisation Professionals nec	Y	Y	Υ	Available
232511	Interior Designer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
221214	Internal Auditor	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
212499	Journalists and Other Writers nec	Y	Y	Y	Available
271299	Judicial and Other Legal Professionals nec	Y	Y	Y	Available
139913	Laboratory Manager	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
224511	Land Economist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
232112	Landscape Architect	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
224912	Liaison Officer		Υ	Υ	Available
224611	Librarian	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
221112	Management Accountant	Υ	Y	Y	Available
224711	Management Consultant	Υ	Y	Y	Available
225112	Market Research Analyst		Y	Y	Available
225113	Marketing Specialist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
224112	Mathematician	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
211212	Music Director	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
211299	Music Professionals nec	Υ	Y	Y	Available
249214	Music Teacher (Private Tuition)	Y	Y	Y	Available
252213	Naturopath	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
212412	Newspaper or Periodical Editor	Y	Y	Y	Available
272313	Organisational Psychologist	Υ	Y	Υ	Available
224914	Patents Examiner	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
234914	Physicist ^	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				



224412	Policy Analyst		Υ	Υ	Available
132411	Policy and Planning Manager		Y	Y	Available
212413	Print Journalist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
249299	Private Tutors and Teachers nec	Υ	Y	Y	Available
212315	Program Director (Television or Radio)	Υ	Y	Y	Available
272314	Psychotherapist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
131114	Public Relations Manager		Υ	Y	Available
224214	Records Manager	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
223112	Recruitment Consultant	Υ	Y	Y	Available
251513	Retail Pharmacist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
272499	Social Professionals nec	Υ	Y	Y	Available
261314	Software Tester	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
241599	Special Education Teachers nec	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
212316	Stage Manager	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
222213	Stockbroking Dealer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
272115	Student Counsellor	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
262113	Systems Administrator	Υ	Y	Y	Available
261112	Systems Analyst	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
221113	Taxation Accountant	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
249311	Teacher of English to Speakers of Other Languages	Υ	Y	Y	Available
212317	Technical Director	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
225499	Technical Sales Representatives nec	Υ	Y	Y	Available
212415	Technical Writer	Υ	Υ	Y	Available
212416	Television Journalist	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available



252214	Traditional Chinese Medicine Practitioner	Υ	Y	Υ	Available
224512	Valuer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
212318	Video Producer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
261212	Web Developer	Υ	Υ	Υ	Available
234213	Wine Maker		Υ	Υ	Available

Australian and New Zealand Classification of Occupations (ANZSCO)

Occupations may have the following status.

- **Available**: occupation is available for nomination
- **Restricted**: occupation is under review and invitations to apply for State nomination will be limited pending the outcome of the review
- **Closed**: occupation is closed for invitations

The occupations identified on the occupation lists do not relate to any specific job vacancies, nor represent any guarantee of a job, but rather identify occupations that are considered a priority for the State. It is recommended that you research employment opportunities in Western Australia (in your occupation) before making the decision to migrate.

#### Notes on using the occupation lists

Applicants who have a nominated occupation identified on the Western Australian skilled migration occupation list (WASMOL) or Graduate occupation list (GOL) may be eligible for Western Australian State nomination using one of the following visa subclasses:

- Skilled Nominated visa (subclass 190); or
- Skilled Regional (Provisional) visa (subclass 489).

The WASMOL is available to applicants who intend to use the general stream. The GOL is available for applicants who intend to use the graduate stream.

State nomination applicants will have to compete with all potential employees in the Western Australian labour market to secure any available or advertised position.

For occupations which require licensing or registration before being permitted to work in Western Australia, a positive skills assessment and State nomination do not guarantee you will meet the licensing or registration requirements of the relevant licensing or registration authority. Those considering applying for Western Australian nomination are advised to check with the appropriate licensing or registration authority to verify their suitability for licensing or registration.

To determine your eligibility to apply, contact Estrin Saul Lawyers at <a href="mailto:info@estrinsaul.com.au">info@estrinsaul.com.au</a>.

<sup>\*\*190</sup> Visa = Skilled Nominated visa (subclass 190)

<sup>\*\*489</sup> Visa = Skilled Regional (Provisional) visa (subclass 489)

<sup>^</sup> The Department of Home Affairs allows only Medical Physicists to be eligible for the Skilled Nominated visa (subclass 190) and Skilled Regional (Provisional) visa (subclass 489) (State nominated).









Estrin Saul Lawyers is Western Australia's largest immigration law firm. We are modern and dynamic experts in our field and pride ourselves on clear, concise and competent solutions for your desired immigration outcomes.

With 20+ years' experience in Australian immigration law, we are well placed to provide you with expert, yet practical immigration advice.

- Expert guidance No matter how complex, our team will guide you with confidence and find the best solution for your situation.
- · Direct contact We pride ourselves on being responsive, proactive and available to you directly for advice and strategic guidance.
- Lawyers and Registered Migration Agents With the team at Estrin Saul Lawyers, you are in safe hands knowing that we are not only Registered Migration Agents but also lawyers admitted to the Supreme Courts of several states.
- Highly experienced professionals Our lawyers have worked for the Department of Immigration, the Australian Embassy in Berlin and a global immigration firm. With 20+ years experience in immigration law, the team at Estrin Saul Lawyers has in-depth knowledge of government processes and will guide you with confidence.
- Competitive Our rates are highly competitive, especially among law firms.











Claire Faulkner





Sarah Frankel





Merly Kovd



Kenvon Lee

### Testimonials:

"Estrin Saul Lawyers really demonstrated what diligent. We came away from our meeting with

Chris C. — corporate client

"Work very diligently and truthfully in the the field and show positive results. Changed my

Monica — private client.





At Estrin Saul Lawyers, we will personally be involved at every step of your immigration process."



### Australian Government

Department of Immigration and Border Protection

# **Consumer Guide**

Registered migration agents are skilled people who must meet professional standards, follow the Code of Conduct and maintain up-to-date knowledge of migration law and procedure.

Your agent must be registered with the Office of the Migration Agents Registration Authority (OMARA), which ensures that only suitable persons are registered to provide immigration assistance. To check if a person is registered, visit OMARA's website: <a href="https://www.mara.gov.au">www.mara.gov.au</a>.

# Migration Agents and the Code of Conduct

The Code of Conduct ensures that your registered migration agent will:

- be honest with you about your chances of securing a visa;
- keep you informed about the progress of your application and any changes that may affect it;
- be contactable during business hours and tell you if they change their contact details;
- act within the law, your best interests and protect your privacy;
- declare any interest they have that may affect your application and not act for you if there is a conflict;
- provide you with a written statement —
  before starting work of the services to be
  provided, the estimated fees and other
  costs;
- charge a reasonable fee and, if you pay in advance, keep this in a separate bank account;
- provide you with an invoice listing the actual services completed and the amount payable;
- provide timely and correct advice and tell you in writing about the result of your application as soon as possible.

## Complaints

If you experience a problem with your registered migration agent you should try and resolve it with them. For help, contact OMARA.

Making a complaint to OMARA will not affect your visa application.

## Office of the Migration Agents Registration Authority (OMARA)

Under Australian law. OMARA:

- assesses and decides applications for registration as a migration agent;
- approves continuing professional development activities for agents;
- monitors the conduct of registered migration agents; and
- investigates complaints against registered migration agents and will discipline them when appropriate.

OMARA cannot help you with your visa application or sponsorship, or order a refund of your fees from your registered migration agent.

More information can be found at www.mara.gov.au:

- Code of Conduct
- Tips for using a registered migration agent
- Average agent fees

# Check if a person is registered at <a href="https://www.mara.gov.au">www.mara.gov.au</a>:

